HCDB
Features
Outline Drawing
■ Metallized polypropylene film structure
■ Plastic case (UL94 V-0)，filled with resin
■ Excellent electric property
HCDBHONGFA FILM CAPACITORSISO9001,ISO14001
Note: The dimensions of the product are in mm units.

2024 Rev. 1.00
Specifications
Ordering Information
Internal
code
To identifiy when the special
requirements needed
Series code
HCDBHONGFA FILM CAPACITORS
H C D B
1 2 3 4
/
 5
Rated
capacitance
value
For example:
5004=500×104pF
        =5μF
8 9 10 11
Capacitance
   tolerance
J=±5%
K=±10%
12
Internal
code
0=(Standard part)
16
Pitch
13
B=27.5mm
F=37.5mm
M=52.5mm
Diameter
15
1=0.8mm
2=1.0mm
3=1.2mm
Lead
Form
14
2= 2 pins
4= 4 pins
DC rated
voltage
 6 7
2H=500V
1U=600V
1V=700V
2K=800V
1X=900V
3A=1000V
1M=1100V
3L=1200V